ETAS ID: TM399315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion and Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RR Donnelley Financial, Inc.		06/27/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Donnelley Financial, LLC		
Street Address:	35 W. Wacker Drive		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3168075	6-K EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3072857	8-K EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4842026	DATAFIED
Registration Number:	3462804	EDGAR ACCESS
Registration Number:	2360972	EDGAR ONLINE
Registration Number:	2306903	EDGAR PRO
Registration Number:	2601633	EDGAREXPLORER
Registration Number:	2258658	FREEEDGAR
Registration Number:	2691702	FUNDSUITE
Registration Number:	2889324	FUNDSUITE COMFILER
Registration Number:	2886465	FUNDSUITE SX
Registration Number:	3156240	I·METRIX
Registration Number:	3222988	PURE COMPLIANCE
Registration Number:	3593961	UBMATRIX
Registration Number:	3937680	XCELERATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0320

900378860

Phone: 312-425-8617

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto/Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet M. Garetto

SIGNATURE: /Janet M. Garetto/

DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=DonnelleyFinancialChange#page1.tif source=DonnelleyFinancialChange#page2.tif source=DonnelleyFinancialChange#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0321

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RR DONNELLEY FINANCIAL, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RR

DONNELLEY FINANCIAL, INC." TO "DONNELLEY FINANCIAL, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 7:55

O'CLOCK P.M.

2910891 8100V SR# 20164668701

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANSK.

Authentication: 202572282

Date: 06-28-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0322

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:55 PM 06:27:2016
FILED 07:55 PM 06:27:2016
SR 20164668701 - File Number 29:10891

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This certificate of conversion to a limited liability company (this "Certificate of Conversion") has been duly executed by an authorized person of RR Donnelley Financial, Inc. (the "Corporation") and is being filed by the Corporation to convert the Corporation into a Delaware limited liability company named "Donnelley Financial, LLC" (the "Limited Liability Company") pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Corporation first formed is June 19, 1998, under its original name "Bowne & Co., Inc."
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is "RR Donnelley Financial, Inc."
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its certificate of formation is "Donnelley Financial, LLC".

This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

SC1:4110160.2C

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0323

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this <u>27th</u> day of <u>hase</u>, 2016.

RR DONNELLEY FINANCIAL, INC.

8v:

Name: Maureen Kopp

Title: Assistant Secretary

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO DE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR RRDF TO DF LLC)

301:4110160

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 09/21/2016